

## Memorandum of Understanding

## Between the UNM Staff Council and the

Office of the President, Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs, Chancellor for Health
Sciences and Dean of the School of Medicine

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2015 between the University of New Mexico Staff Council (hereinafter UNM SC), the Office of the President of the University, the Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs and the Chancellor for Health Sciences and Dean of the School of Medicine (collectively hereinafter the Parties).

WHEREAS, the UNM SC, is an elected representative body focused on improving the working lives of staff; and,

WHEREAS UNM SC nurtures leadership, education, advocacy, diversity and service (LEADS); and

WHEREAS, consistent with the goals of the Staff Council, which are to represent constituents through twoway communication of information to strengthen the collective staff 'voice', highlight the many staff and Staff Council contributions to the University, foster leadership at the University and in the community and, partner with UNM shareholders in efforts aimed at improving staff well-being; and,

WHEREAS an Outstanding Supervisor Award, supported collectively by the Parties, will help improve employee morale and productivity, and will aid in the retention of our valued University staff, thus positively impacting student success and the overall University climate;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties have agreed as follows:

Parties will facilitate and financially support this award by each donating \$1,000 to this Staff Council account on an annual basis.

This MOU may only be modified by a written agreement between the Parties duly executed by authorized officials of the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized by their respective Parties, have signed this Memorandum of Understanding on the dates and at the places indicated below.

Staff Council Representative  SC President  Title
4.21.15 Date
UNM President's Representative  Tresudent  Title
Date Charlie Abdalleh
Provost's Representative  PROVOST  Title
4 - 21 - 15 Date
Chancellor for HSCs Representative  Chancellor
Title 4/23/15  Date